07-23-1998



100771702

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

The House able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Name of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other: Notice of Licensing Rights	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SciClone Pharmaceuticals Inc. 901 Mariner's Island Boulevard San Mateo, CA 94404 Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Patent No.(s) 4,427,783; 4,374,197; 4,264,571; 4,339,427; 4,079,127
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George R. Repper ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C. Columbia Square, Suite 701 East Tower 555 13th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$200.00 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE 1998 DMGLIYEN 00000142 4427783 581 200.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is True copy of the original document. George R. Repper 31,414	true and correct and any attached copy is a

2062.150.lic

NOTICE OF LICENSING RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Alpha 1 Biomedicals, Inc., ("Alpha"), is a Delaware corporation, located in Bethesda,

Maryland, U.S.A., and is licensee of the patents and patent applications listed in attached Exhibit B hereto, as well as

to the inventions to which said patents and patent applications are directed; and

WHEREAS, SciClone Pharmaceuticals, Inc., ("SciClone") is incorporated in the state of California, and

is located in San Mateo, California, U.S.A.;

NOW, THEREFORE, this confirms that Alpha has sublicensed rights to SciClone in the patents and patent

applications listed in attached Exhibit B, that this document specifies the rights in the patents and patent applications

of Exhibit B as between Alpha and SciClone, and that this document supercedes the Assignment document recorded

with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel 9075 frame 0865 only with respect to the patents and patent

applications of Exhibit B;

AND ALPHA HEREBY agrees to be available to execute, and to execute, any further document(s) that may

be necessary for recordal and/or registration in any country or countries of the rights set forth herein;

AND ALPHA HEREBY further consents to entry, recordal, registration and/or publication of this document

in any Register of any country in accordance with any legal requirements, and consents to SciClone Pharmaceuticals,

Inc. appointing any Attorney or Agent to carry out all acts required for said entry, recordal, registration and/or

publication in any Register;

AND SCICLONE PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. HEREBY confirms and consents to the rights set forth

herein, and consents to entry, recordal, registration and/or publication of this document in any Register in accordance

with any legal requirements.

PATENT

REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0780

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

	Alpha 1 Biome	gicais, inc.
Date: <u>July 13, 1948</u>	By: Michael L. Berman	n, President
State of) ss:	
County of)	
This 13 day of July 1998, President of Alpha 1 Biomedicals, Inc., to me per assignment, who acknowledged to me that he execute	d the same of his own free will	above-named Michael L. Berman, dual who executed the foregoing for the purposes therein set forth.
Robentina A. Oo	mels	
	My commission expires:	ROBERTINA A. DANIELS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires July 23, 2000
Date: 7.15.1998	SciClone Pharma	ceuticals, Inc.
Date: 7.15.1998		
Date: 7.15.1998 State of Salifornia County of San Matro	By:	
•	By: Donald R. Sellers, Pro) ss:) , before me personally came to to me personally known as the	he above-named Donald R. e individual who executed the
State of Salifornia County of San Wake This 15th day of July 1998 Sellers, President of SciClone Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	By: Donald R. Sellers, Pro) ss:) , before me personally came to to me personally known as the	he above-named Donald R. e individual who executed the

Exhibit B

ALPHA RIGHTS ACQUISITION AGREEMENT

ALPHA LICENSED PATENT RIGHTS (Patent Rights Licensed to Alpha)

Ве	Aı	Aı	Thymosin Alpha 1 Ar	[Improved] Radio- immunoassay of Thymosin Alpha 1	Radioimmunoassay of Thymosin Alpha 1	Process for Thymosin Alpha 1 ABANDONED	Immunoassay of Thymosin Alpha I ABANDONED	SUBJECT CO
Belgium	Austria	Australia	Argentina	United States	United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
182108	A 7658/77	296699/77	269752	139,944	Not Known	300,324	Not Known	APPLICATION NUMBER
860169	362,493	514,996	214903	4,339,427	4,264,571	4,374,197	4,427,783	PATENT NUMBER
Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Goldstein McClure Wang	Goldstein McClure	Symington Horecker	Newman Nishikawa Spiegel	APPLICANT(S)

REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0782

NEMBER	APPLICATI

NUMBER	APPLICATION

PATENT NUMBER

APPLICANT(S)

COUNTRY

SUBJECT

1,101,842 Not Known

Not Known

Not Known

149,094

Not Known

Not Known

Not Known

Not Known

56317

Not Known

7732259

Not Known

2748213

Germany Federal Republic

P2748213.9

France

7732259

Finland

773221

EPO

84103671.0

84103670.0

Not Known

EPO

Denmark

4782/77

Chile

738/77

30,986

Canada

289510

Not Known

1,590,457

Not Known

172,798

Not Known Not Known

Not Known Not Known

Iran Ireland Israel

2191/77 53218/77

45819 53218 21330

23092

Hungary

HO 2021

Great Britain

45001/77

Not Known

1113134

1,195,254

Italy

Not Known

Italy

29020/77

Japan

Not Known Not Known

78395

1,345,074

126878-1167

Not Known

188,699 185,519

Netherlands New Zealand

7711814 185,519

Monaco

Luxembourg

127666/77 78395 1268/77

Norway Peru

3681/77 14963/78

2,001

143,346

Not Known

Not Known Not Known

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0783 10

Uruguay Venezuela Yugoslavia	Philippines Portugal Singapore South Africa South Korea Spain Sweden Sweden Switzerland United States	COUNTRY
20517 2060/77 P 2573/77	20361/77 67204 Not Known 5976/77 2475/77 463588 7712071-5 12161/77 766,638	APPLICATION NUMBER
11,714 Not Known Not Known	13,961 67204 1220/93 77/5976 12019 463,588 7712071 633,258 4,079,127	PATENT
Lai Wang Not Known Not Known Not Known	Not Known Low	APPLICANT(S)

SUBJECT

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0784